



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 643/2021**  
**SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRI** .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Kundan Mishra, Adv.  
(joined through VC)

versus

**SARDAR GURDYAL SINGH** .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **23.07.2024**

**CS(OS) 643/2021**

Both the parties have not complied with para no.6 of the last order dated 06.02.2024 and have not filed Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents for which no plausible explanation is furnished by learned counsels for the parties. So, cost of Rs.1000/- each is imposed upon both plaintiff and the defendant to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. Now, last and final opportunity is granted to both the parties to file Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents in terms of order dated 06.02.2024 within two weeks with copy to be exchanged.

Thereafter, plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents with copy to the opposite side.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 31.07.2024, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 23, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*