



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 643/2021

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Mishra, Adv.
(joined through VC) with Mr.
Binish Kumar, Adv. (physically)

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. As per office note, second Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff has been placed by the registry. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that it has been filed only with regard to the additional documents of the defendant which were allowed to be taken on record vide order dated 18.01.2024.

2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the admission with respect to the earlier documents filed by the defendant is sought to be withdrawn in the second Affidavit of Admission/Denial. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff points out that the same documents filed earlier by the defendant were again sought to be filed by the defendant as additional documents and the same were also allowed to be placed on record vide order dated 18.01.2024. In view of order dated 18.01.2024, the second Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff qua additional documents of the defendant is taken on record.



3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to deposit previous cost of Rs.1000/- in Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks and file its proof with the registry. Let needful be done as stated.
4. Further, Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents alongwith proof of cost filed by the defendant, is also on record.
5. The plaintiff is also directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.
6. Hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff are on record.
7. The defendant is directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 28.01.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 15, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)