



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 643/2021

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kr. Mishra & Mr.
Ratnesh Kumar, Advs. (joined
through VC)

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that as per the time schedule prescribed by this court, he has shared draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with learned counsel for the defendant but he has received inputs from learned counsel for the defendant only in the last week of April, 2025 despite the last order directing the defendant to give inputs within one week. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that inadvertently he missed the same. No plausible explanation is furnished by learned counsel for defendant for not providing inputs on time. So, cost of Rs.3000/-is imposed upon the defendant to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

2. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to carry out exercise of finalisation of Joint Schedule of the documents within three weeks and file the same (soft copy as well as physical copy) within four weeks from today.

3. As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff and defendant are on record.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:04:43



4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 13.08.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 28, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:04:43