



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 643/2021

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. As per office note, proof of cost of Rs.3000/- filed by the defendant and physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff are on record.
2. As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by the parties are already on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff already submitted that he has already filed hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record.
4. The matter is listed today for marking of the documents. However, an adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground of his personal difficulty. Not opposed.
5. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 19.12.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/ab