



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 643/2021, I.A.15839-40/2021 & I.A.17374/2025**

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kudan K. Mishra with Mr.
Ratnesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta with Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

1. Registry is directed to accept the rejoinder along with the documents which are enclosed therewith.
2. Let the rejoinder be taken on record.
3. List on 11.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

tr/mj