



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 643/2021

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Ratnesh Kumar & Mr. Farooq Raza,
Advs.

Versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of marking of Exhibits on the documents.
2. As per record, the physical copy of the Joint Schedule of documents and the physical copies of the documents filed by the defendant are already on record.
3. Further, as per the office note, physical copies of certain documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff are on record, however, the physical copies of the documents, e-filed vide diary no. 4458579 are not on record. Necessary steps be taken by the plaintiff to bring the same on record, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 24.03.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2025/bs