



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 223/2021, I.A. 17318/2023, I.A. 17325/2023 & I.A. 17375/2025

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Mr. Ratnesh Kumar & Mr. Farooq Raza, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANAV BAJAJDefendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya Sharma, Advs.

15.

+ CS(OS) 643/2021, I.A. 15839/2021, I.A. 15840/2021 & I.A. 17374/2025

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Mr. Ratnesh Kumar & Mr. Farooq Raza, Advs.

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
11.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, the learned counsel appearing on behalf



of plaintiff has concluded his arguments.

2. List for the arguments on behalf of defendant.
3. Re-notify on 13.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026
N.S. ASWAL