



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 643/2021**
SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra &**
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.

Versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant
Through: **Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of marking of Exhibits on the documents.
2. As per office note, additional documents (photographs of suit property) has been filed on behalf of defendant vide diary no. 74243/2026.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not carrying his brief today. Adjournment granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 19.05.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 24, 2026/bs