



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 643/2021, I.A. 15839/2021 & I.A. 17374/2025

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRI .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra and Mr.  
Ratnesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGH .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**29.04.2026**

**I.A. 11945/2025 (under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Tarang Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant/non-applicant accepts notice.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 10.09.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026**

**N.S. ASWAL**