



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 643/2021

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH SAFRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

SARDAR GURDYAL SINGHDefendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv. (joined
through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

CS(OS) 643/2021

1. Matter is at the stage of marking of Exhibits on the documents.
2. The physical copy of Joint Schedule of documents, the physical copies of documents of the parties and the additional documents (photographs of suit property), filed on behalf of the defendant are already on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff again seeks an adjournment today on the ground on non-availability of the main counsel. Not opposed. Adjournment granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 02.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/bs